
Final Agency Decision and Allocations (NOFA #001)

1

Rank
Control 
Number Applicant Name Application Name

Requested 
Award Amount Award Amount

Reasons for 
reallocation 
(see guiding 
principles)

Quantitative 
Points

Qualitative 
Points Total Points

1 298223 Chariton Valley Planning and Development CouncilLockridge Networks LLC $13,651.00 $13,651.00 30.959 29.049 60.008

2 298408 Heartland Telecommunications Ireton (Rural) $303,653.00 $303,653.00 18.878 32.6443 51.522

3 298410 Heartland Telecommunications Boyden & Hull (Rural) $436,056.00 $436,056.00 16.197 30.0729 46.270

4 302089 Evertek LTE Expansion Project $154,348.00 $0.00 2 29.369 15.429 44.798

5 298359 Sully Telephone Association 2019 Southwest Fiber Project $75,714.00 $75,714.00 14.325 29.7149 44.040

6 301481 Windstream Services, LLC
Windstream Iowa Broadband Initiative 
2019 $1,054,529.00 $0.00 2,3 28.713 13.809 42.522

7 301959 City of Adair Adair Fiber Project $138,900.00 $138,900.00 6.198 35.264 41.462

8 300995 BTC Inc.
Proposed "CR1" Carroll, Iowa Rural 
Fiber Optic Construction Project $98,448.00 $98,448.00 11.260 27.239 38.500

9 301953 WTC Communications, Inc. FTTH Project - Wilton Iowa $549,579.00 $233,578.00 8.262 29.883 38.144

10 301002 BTC Inc.

Proposed Fiber Optic Construction of the 
195th Street Corridor Near Glenwood, 
Iowa $79,869.00 10.954 27.025 37.979

11 299297 Omnitel Communications Carson & Oakland FOC Project $768,368.00 7.979 29.1918 37.171
12 298369 Van Buren Telephone Company, Inc. Stockport $398,309.00 16.885 17.8818 34.767

13 298114 Breda Telephone Corp
Proposed Fiber Optic Overbuild of the 
Arcadia, IA Telephone Exchange $387,682.00 9.308 24.049 33.357

14 300990 BTC Inc.
Proposed Fiber Optic Overbuild of the 
City of Auburn, IA $80,546.00 5.576 25.16835 30.744

15 298759 Searsboro Telephone Company 2019 Fiber to Home Construction Budget $39,168.00 2 13.319 17.0478 30.367
16 301926 Green Township Green Township Broadband $225,000.00 10.054 19.3822 29.436

17 301001 BTC Inc.

Proposed Fiber Optic Overbuild of the 
Cedar Hills Housing Subdivision Near 
Malvern, Iowa $15,072.00 6.367 22.216 28.583
Total Awarded Grant Funds $4,818,892.00 $1,300,000.00

Total Grant Funds $1,300,000.00
Amount Remaining $0.00

Additional Guiding Principles as Adopted by the Committee
1. Awards will be granted to the highest scored applicant in descending order until the funds are exhausted, unless an applicant is otherwise disqualified.
2. Attestations received in response to public comments which show meaningful evidence of service overlap shall be considered in the determination of awards.
3. Pursuant to 1.21 of the NOFA, an applicant's financial stability is relevant for purposes of allocating award amounts.


